Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 2nd Quarter

Date Gender Age Race

10/2/2024 Male
11/9/2024 Female
11/11/2024 Male
11/23/2024 Male
12/1/2024 Male
12/4/2024 Male
12/9/2024 Male
12/9/2024 Male
12/10/2024 Male
12/15/2024 Male
12/19/2024 Female

17 White
16 White
16 Black
15 White
16 Black
15 White
16 Black
15 White
16 Black
15 White
16 Black

Ethnicity

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic

Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels
1:38
1:56
2:25
5:22
3:08
4:04
5:17
5:27
4:30
1:23
3:03

Reason for Confinement

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

5 Medical: Sickbed

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 10/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 2nd Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Assaulted another resident causing bodily injury. Cited.

Verbal threats and aggressive behavior.

Destruction of property, aggressive behavior.

Destruction of property, had to shut off water due to facility damage.
Physically aggressive, threatening behavior.



